GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1704
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2015

HOUSES TO HOMELESS FAMILIES
Sonker Smt. Neelam

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has got the data of the homeless and BPL families residing in Delhi;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether all the homeless and BPL families have been provided Indira Awaas in Delhi; and

(d) if so, the number of the homeless and BPL families provided pucca houses and the Government facilities under the Indira Awaas Yojana in Delhi during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRISUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(@), (b), (c) & (d): The Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY) is an ongoing scheme implemented for the BPL families in rural areas in the country except the UT of Chandigarh & Delhi.
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